

INFORMATION REQUEST FOI2022/480

26 January 2023

Thank you for your Freedom of Information request.

Please disclose the information hereby requested under the Freedom of Information Act, by reply email within 20 working days.

Locum

Nurse

Allied Health Professional

Non-medical non-clinical

1. Please confirm the total agency spend for the year 2019-20 for each staff group
2. Please confirm the total agency spend for the year 2020-21 for each staff group
3. Please confirm the total agency spend for the year 2021-22 for each staff group
4. Please confirm the total bank spend for the year 2019-20 for each staff group
5. Please confirm the total bank spend for the year 2020-21 for each staff group
6. Please confirm the total bank spend for the year 2021-22 for each staff group
7. Please confirm what percentage is on and off-framework (for example, “£6,650,000 – 99% framework /20% off-framework”) for the year 2021-22
8. Please confirm the direct engagement- DE% uptake for locum and AHP staff group for the year 2020-21
9. Please confirm the direct engagement- DE% uptake for locum and AHP staff group for the year 2021-22

I have considered your request and have set out the Trust’s response below:

Q1-6 Staffing Groups	19-20		2020-21		21-22	
	Agency Spend (£)	Bank Spend (£)	Agency Spend (£)	Bank Spend (£)	Agency Spend (£)	Bank Spend (£)
Total	13,811k	8,204k	9,284k	11,337k	15,307k	11,946k
Locum	5,910k	3,894k	4,029k	5,849k	6,143k	6,087k
Nursing	6,730k	3,324k	4,282k	4,439k	8,511k	4,375k
Allied Health Professionals (AHPs)	135k	251k	210k	366k	224k	404k
Non-medical/non-clinical	1,036k	735k	762k	683k	429k	1,079k

Glen Burley, Chief Executive

Russell Hardy, Chairman



Q7	2021/22
On framework agency staff	93.15%
Off framework agency staff	6.85%

Q8&9 Staff Type	Year	
	2020/2021	2021/2022
	DE	DE
AHP	81.39%	86.34%
Locum	91.15%	88.87%

Yours sincerely,
Freedom of Information Coordinator

Please note that a record of previous Trust FOI responses is now available to consult online by visiting:
<https://www.wyevalley.nhs.uk/about-us/information-requests/freedom-of-information-requests.aspx>

If you have queries or any concerns my contact details are given at the top of the letter. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications. If you are dissatisfied with the handling or response to your request and wish to ask for a review of this, please contact me and I will arrange this to be done.

Further information is available from the Information Commissioner's Office who can be contacted at:

Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House,
Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF
Telephone: 0303 123 1113
Web site: www.ico.gov.uk

Re-Use of Public Sector Information

All information supplied by the Trust in answering a request for information (RFI) under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 will be subject to the terms of the Re-use of Public Sector Information Regulations 2005, Statutory Instrument 2005 No. 1515 which came into effect on 1st July 2005.

Under the terms of the Regulations, the Trust will licence the re-use of any or all information supplied if being used in a form and for the purpose other than which it was originally supplied. This license for re-use will be in line with the requirements of the Regulations and the licensing terms and fees as laid down by the Office of Public Sector Information (OPSI). Most licenses will be free; however the Trust reserves the right, in certain circumstances to charge a fee for the re-use of some information which it deems to be of commercial value.

Further information can be found at www.opsi.gov.uk where a sample license terms and fees can be found with guidance on copyright and publishing notes and a Guide to Best Practice and regulated advice and case studies, at www.opsi.gov.uk/advice/psi-regulations/index.htm